hearth ingots up to 125 tons in weight and 30 feet in length, on
reasonable notice. PIG IRON. The Dlinois Steel Company owns
and operates seventeen (17) modern blast furnaces, having a
total annual capacity of one million, six hundred thousand
(1,600,000) gross tons. Eight of these furnaces are located at
South works; three at Joliet works; two at Union works; two at
North works and two at Bay View works. The product of the
majority of these furnaces is consumed by the company in the
manufacture of its steel.